
GISGA 2013-14       2-piece Results - UNDER 9    

Held at Guildford High School   12
th

 October 2013 

“A” COMPETITION 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Catherine’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Pippa Cookson 7.90 6.70 14.60 49=     

 2 Mia Paton 8.00 7.10 15.10 39     

 3 Sophie Shakespeare 7.80 6.80 14.60 49=     

 4 Tamara Curran 8.05 6.75 14.80 44=     

 5 Izzy Lamb 8.65 8.95 17.60 2     

   Total of top 4 32.60 29.60     62.20 8 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Alleyn’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 6 Nell Gentry-Peacock     7.85 6.85 14.70 48     

 7 Eloise Hamilton            7.70 7.10 14.80 44=     

 8 Sally Reeve                 8.25 6.20 14.45 54     

 9 Gabriella Thoburn          8.05 7.95 16.00 19     

 10 Ella Walton 7.70 6.90 14.60 49=     

   Total of top 4 31.85 28.80     60.65 10 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Stormont VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 11 Lucy Labdon 7.90 7.80 15.70 24     

 12 Fern Blyth 6.20 7.00 13.20 61=     

 13 Abby Dench 5.60 7.05 12.65 65     

 14 Natalya Symeou 6.40 6.80 13.20 61=     

 15 Alice Kelly 6.20 7.05 13.25 60     

   Total of top 4 26.70 28.90     55.60 13 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Vinehall VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 16 Grace Wainford 8.30 7.80 16.10 16=     

 17 Sarah Keast-Butler 7.75 7.05 14.80 44=     

 18 Mia Greenhaigh 7.20 6.50 13.70 57=     

 19 Willow McNulty 7.50 7.45 14.95 41     

 20 Lucy Gaffney 5.90 7.40 13.30 59     

   Total of top 4 30.75 29.70     60.45 11 

 

 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Mary’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 21 Linnea Farrarons 8.35 7.55 15.90 21=     

 22 Olivia Evans 7.50 7.05 14.55 52=     

 23 Phoebe Carreras 7.65 7.10 14.75 47     

 24 Genevieve Hockey 8.05 7.55 15.60 25=     

 25 Frankie Crawley 8.30 7.80 16.10 16=     

   Total of top 4 32.35 30.00     62.35 7 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdasher’s Aske’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 26 Emily Pasi 8.60 8.20 16.80 7     

 27 Katrin Hess 8.45 8.55 17.00 5     

 28 Alice Downey 8.20 8.65 16.85 6     

 29 Alexandra Downey 8.75 7.85 16.60 12     

 30 Nicole Kadziak 8.45 8.30 16.75 8=     

   Total of top 4 34.25 33.70     67.95 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 31 Anna Goodall 8.20 7.60 15.80 23     

 32 Chiara Shuman 8.30 7.60 15.90 21=     

 33 Naomi Copner 8.25 6.95 15.20 34=     

 34 Hollie Walton 8.60 7.55 16.15 15     

 35 Rebecca Chulick 8.50 8.25 16.75 8=     

   Total of top 4 33.65 31.00     64.65 4 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Kent College VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 36 Millie Lipman 7.70 7.85 15.55 28=     

 37 Francesca Arnell 7.55 7.35 14.90 42     

 38 Violet Manser 7.80 7.75 15.55 28=     

 39 Kasia Rycroft 8.40 8.35 16.75 8=     

 40 Natalia Cynk 8.20 7.85 16.05 18     

   Total of top 4 32.10 31.80     63.90 5 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 41 Georgie Dowler 7.90 7.25 15.15 37=     

 42 Lucy Blenning 8.25 7.10 15.35 31     

 43 Alex Reiman 8.15 8.20 16.35 14     

 44 Maya Babar 8.05 8.40 16.45 13     

 45 Emily Hill 8.15 8.55 16.70 11     

   Total of top 4 32.60 32.40     65.00 3 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Bute House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 46 Gisele Booth-Clibborn 7.80 7.50 15.30 32     

 47 Chloe Bartholomew 7.80 7.40 15.20 34=     

 48 Rielly Costello 7.80 7.40 15.20 34=     

 49 Caitlin Spielmann 7.85 7.75 15.60 25=     

 50 Alice Anderson-Shah 8.30 7.65 15.95 20     

   Total of top 4 31.75 30.30     62.05 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 51 Lizzie Wright 7.60 7.40 15.00 40     

 52 Helena Vinall 8.00 7.60 15.60 25=     

 53 Annabelle Wright 7.50 7.35 14.85 43     

 54 Juliet Gentle 8.55 8.50 17.05 4     

 55 Anna Browne 8.70 8.95 17.65 1     

   Total of top 4 32.85 32.45     65.30 2 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Castle House VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 56 Imogen Ward 7.80 6.75 14.55 52=     

 57 Clover Bailey 7.90 7.25 15.15 37=     

 58 Sydney Stevens 8.10 7.45 15.55 28=     

 59 Rosie Snookes 8.00 7.25 15.25 33     

 60 Imogen Lamb 8.45 9.00 17.45 3     

   Total of top 4 32.45 30.95     63.40 6 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Brooke Priory VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 61 Ella Bartle-Jones 7.90 6.25 14.15 56     

 62 Gabi Geldenbloom 7.40 7.00 14.40 55     

 63 Jolie Mitchell-Clarke 7.30 5.75 13.05 64     

 64 Alice Whyman 7.70 6.00 13.70 57=     

 65 Phoebe Ongley 6.25 6.85 13.10 63     

   Total of top 4 30.30 26.10     56.40 12 

 

UNDER 9 (A) - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

55 Anna Browne Guildford High A 17.65 1 

5 Izzy Lamb St Catherine's A 17.60 2 

60 Imogen Lamb Castle House A 17.45 3 

54 Juliet Gentle Guildford High A 17.05 4 

27 Katrin Hess Haberdashers' Aske's A 17.00 5 

28 Alice Downey Haberdashers' Aske's A 16.85 6 



26 Emily Pasi Haberdashers' Aske's A 16.80 7 

30 Nicole Kadziak Haberdashers' Aske's A 16.75 8= 

35 Rebecca Chulick BSB A 16.75 8= 

39 Kasia Rycroft Kent College A 16.75 8= 

45 Emily Hill St Faith's A 16.70 11 

29 Alexandra Downey Haberdashers' Aske's A 16.60 12 

44 Maya Babar St Faith's A 16.45 13 

43 Alex Reiman St Faith's A 16.35 14 

34 Hollie Walton BSB A 16.15 15 

16 Grace Wainford Vinehall A 16.10 16= 

25 Frankie Crawley St Mary's A 16.10 16= 

40 Natalia Cynk Kent College A 16.05 18 

9  Gabriella Thoburn          Alleyn's A 16.00 19 

50 Alice Anderson-Shah Bute House A 15.95 20 

32 Chiara Shuman BSB A 15.90 21= 

21 Linnea Farrarons St Mary's A 15.90 21= 

31 Anna Goodall BSB A 15.80 23 

11 Lucy Labdon Stormont A 15.70 24 

24 Genevieve Hockey St Mary's A 15.60 25= 

49 Caitlin Spielmann Bute House A 15.60 25= 

52 Helena Vinall Guildford High A 15.60 25= 

36 Millie Lipman Kent College A 15.55 28= 

38 Violet Manser Kent College A 15.55 28= 

58 Sydney Stevens Castle House A 15.55 28= 

42 Lucy Blenning St Faith's A 15.35 31 

46 Gisele Booth-Clibborn Bute House A 15.30 32 

59 Rosie Snookes Castle House A 15.25 33 

33 Naomi Copner BSB A 15.20 34= 

47 Chloe Bartholomew Bute House A 15.20 34= 

48 Rielly Costello Bute House A 15.20 34= 

41 Georgie Dowler St Faith's A 15.15 37= 

57 Clover Bailey Castle House A 15.15 37= 

2 Mia Paton St Catherine's A 15.10 39 

51 Lizzie Wright Guildford High A 15.00 40 

19 Willow McNulty Vinehall A 14.95 41 

37 Francesca Arnell Kent College A 14.90 42 

53 Annabelle Wright Guildford High A 14.85 43 

4 Tamara Curran St Catherine's A 14.80 44= 

7 Eloise Hamilton            Alleyn's A 14.80 44= 

17 Sarah Keast-Butler Vinehall A 14.80 44= 

23 Phoebe Carreras St Mary's A 14.75 47 

6 Nell Gentry-Peacock     Alleyn's A 14.70 48 

1 Pippa Cookson St Catherine's A 14.60 49= 

10 Ella Walton Alleyn's A 14.60 49= 

3 Sophie Shakespeare St Catherine's A 14.60 49= 

22 Olivia Evans St Mary's A 14.55 52= 

56 Imogen Ward Castle House A 14.55 52= 

8 Sally Reeve                 Alleyn's A 14.45 54 

62 Gabi Geldenbloom Brooke Priory A 14.40 55 



61 Ella Bartle-Jones Brooke Priory A 14.15 56 

18 Mia Greenhaigh Vinehall A 13.70 57= 

64 Alice Whyman Brooke Priory A 13.70 57= 

20 Lucy Gaffney Vinehall A 13.30 59 

15 Alice Kelly Stormont A 13.25 60 

12 Fern Blyth Stormont A 13.20 61= 

14 Natalya Symeou Stormont A 13.20 61= 

65 Phoebe Ongley Brooke Priory A 13.10 63 

63 Jolie Mitchell-Clarke Brooke Priory A 13.05 64 

13 Abby Dench Stormont A 12.65 65 

 

UNDER 9 (A) Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Haberdashers' Aske's A 67.95 1 

Guildford High A 65.30 2 

St Faith's A 65.00 3 

BSB A 64.65 4 

Kent College A 63.90 5 

Castle House A 63.40 6 

St Mary's A 62.35 7 

St Catherine's A 62.20 8 

Bute House A 62.05 9 

Alleyn's A 60.65 10 

Vinehall A 60.45 11 

Brooke Priory A 56.40 12 

Stormont A 55.60 13 

 

“B” COMPETITION 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 66 Chloe Taylor 7.00 6.20 13.20 18     

 67 Lucy Dowler 6.70 6.90 13.60 14=     

 68 Elizabeth Hutton 6.90 7.30 14.20 11     

 69 Alex Bullen 7.10 7.20 14.30 10     

 70 Stephanie Kell 7.30 7.30 14.60 7     

   Total of top 4 28.30 28.70     57.00 3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Guildford High VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 71 Ela Charlton 5.50 6.10 11.60 20     

 72 Josephine Gordon 6.90 7.00 13.90 12=     

 73 Grace Manzi 7.10 6.80 13.90 12=     

 74 Katie Sakaria 7.60 7.40 15.00 3     

 75 Beth Morris 7.30 7.60 14.90 4=     

   Total of top 4 28.90 28.80     57.70 2 

 



 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers’ Aske’s VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 76 Claudia Caisley 7.10 8.00 15.10 2     

 77 Natasha Mitra 7.30 6.30 13.60 14=     

 78 Maya Brockie 7.60 7.30 14.90 4=     

 79 Madison Sinclair 7.50 7.20 14.70 6     

 80 Annabel Davis 7.80 8.20 16.00 1     

   Total of top 4 30.20 30.70     60.90 1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name   Indiv total Team 

British School of Brussels VV SF Score Pos Score Pos 

 81 Jacqueline Carson 7.00 7.40 14.40 8=     

 82 Kiera Hughes 6.80 7.60 14.40 8=     

 83 Nicole Sarvasova 6.70 6.70 13.40 16     

 84 Megan Ellis 6.50 6.80 13.30 17     

 85 Charlee Bacon 6.00 6.30 12.30 19     

   Total of top 4 27.00 28.50     55.50 4 

 

UNDER 9 (B) - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

80 Annabel Davis Haberdashers' Aske's B 16.00 1 

76 Claudia Caisley Haberdashers' Aske's B 15.10 2 

74 Katie Sakaria Guildford High B 15.00 3 

75 Beth Morris Guildford High B 14.90 4= 

78 Maya Brockie Haberdashers' Aske's B 14.90 4= 

79 Madison Sinclair Haberdashers' Aske's B 14.70 6 

70 Stephanie Kell St Faith's B 14.60 7 

81 Jacqueline Carson BSB  B 14.40 8= 

82 Kiera Hughes BSB  B 14.40 8= 

69 Alex Bullen St Faith's B 14.30 10 

68 Elizabeth Hutton St Faith's B 14.20 11 

72 Josephine Gordon Guildford High B 13.90 12= 

73 Grace Manzi Guildford High B 13.90 12= 

67 Lucy Dowler St Faith's B 13.60 14= 

77 Natasha Mitra Haberdashers' Aske's B 13.60 14= 

83 Nicole Sarvasova BSB  B 13.40 16 

84 Megan Ellis BSB  B 13.30 17 

66 Chloe Taylor St Faith's B 13.20 18 

85 Charlee Bacon BSB  B 12.30 19 

71 Ela Charlton Guildford High B 11.60 20 

 

 

 

 

 

 



UNDER 9 (B) Team Positions 

School Score Position 

Haberdashers' Aske's B 60.90 1 

Guildford High B 57.70 2 

St Faith's B 57.00 3 

BSB  B 55.50 4 

 

 

INDIVIDUALS (OUT OF TEAM) 

No. Competitor Name Vol Vlt Set Flr TOTAL 

    Score  Score Score Pos 

86 Constance Arnell - Kent Coll 7.10 6.20 13.30 4= 

87 Sofia Evans - Kent Coll 6.00 7.90 13.90 2 

88 Summer Shaw - Castle Ho 5.00 7.10 12.10 8= 

89 Mimi Ingram - Castle Ho 6.40 7.40 13.80 3 

90 Olivia Benion - Castle Ho 6.70 7.80 14.50 1 

91 Lily Gilbert - Vinehall 5.50 5.50 11.00 11 

92 Holly Chapman - Vinehall 6.00 6.10 12.10 8= 

93 Natasha Renwick- St Faith's 7.10 5.00 12.10 8= 

94 Izzy Jowett - St Cat’s 5.80 6.90 12.70 7 

95 April Allan - St Mary’s 6.50 6.70 13.20 6 

96 Emma Silvestri - St Mary’s  7.30 6.00 13.30 4= 

 

UNDER 9 (Individuals – out of team) - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

90 Olivia Benion -  Castle House 14.50 1 

87 Sofia Evans -  Kent College 13.90 2 

89 Mimi Ingram -  Castle House 13.80 3 

86 Constance Arnell  Kent College 13.30 4= 

96 Emma Silvestri -  St Mary’s 13.30 4= 

95 April Allan -  St Mary’s 13.20 6 

94 Izzy Jowett -  St Cat’s 12.70 7 

88 Summer Shaw -  Castle House 12.10 8= 

92 Holly Chapman -  Vinehall 12.10 8= 

93 Natasha Renwick-  St Faith's 12.10 8= 

91 Lily Gilbert -  Vinehall 11.00 11 

 


